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End of Week 31—Friday, April 19, 2019

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#32
	 Bible Verse:	 Abigail Vogt— John 15:5
            Catechism:  	 To Wives
			   Rachel Ligrow— Ephesians 5:22
			   Margit Rhode—1 Peter 3:5-6

Upcoming Holy Week and Easter Week Services:
Holy Wednesday, April 17, 2:30 and 6:45 Final Midweek Service
Maundy Thursday, April 18, 7:00p.m. Service of Corporate  
	                         Confession and Individual Absolution—The   	   	
                        Stripping of the Altar
Good Friday Tenebrae, April 19, 9:00 a.m. (No Communion)
Good Friday Divine Services, April 19, 1:00 and 7:00
Holy Saturday Easter Vigil, April 20, 7:00p.m., with reception of new  
	                                        members and confirmation of adults and                 	
                                       youth
Easter Sunday, April 21, 7:45 and 10:30 Festival Divine Services

Academy Choir – sings for Maundy Thursday service at 7:00pm.  All 
students should be present and ready to sing at 6:20pm. Note this is a 
uniform event.

Jane Austen Tea – is Saturday, April 27, beginning at 1:30pm. Don’t be 
late, Mrs. Brandon would be so disappointed, not to mention it would 
give Mrs. Jennings something new to talk about!

Easter Break – starts with Good Friday on April 19 and continues 
through Sunday, April 28. Classes resume on Monday, April 29, 2019.  
A blessed Easter to all from the faculty and staff at Peace Lutheran 
Church and Academy!

Kindergarten Korner - Please read the attached note about Child of the 
Week, beginning after Easter break, and let me know if you have any 
questions! 

Family Fish Fry— Because Good Friday being the 3rd Friday of April, 
the fish fry has been moved to Friday, April 26 from 4:30-7:00pm. 

Academy and Cherub Choirs - will be singing their patriotic music 
from memory for the spring concert, so please enjoy them singing along 
with their CDs over vacation!  



Dates to Remember
Thurs. Apr. 18 Maundy Thursday/Academy Choir sings 

for the 7:00pm Divine Service
Fri. April 19 Tenebrae Divine Service, 9am./Good Friday 

Divine Services 1:00 & 7:00pm/ Easter Break 
Begins – NO SCHOOL

Fri.-Sun. Apr. 19 - 
Apr. 28

Easter Break – NO SCHOOL

Sat. Apr. 20 Easter Vigil 7pm
Sun. Apr. 21 Easter Sunday Divine Services 7:45 & 10:30am.
Sat. Apr. 27 Jane Austen Tea 1:30pm -4:00pm
Mon. Apr. 29 Classes Resume
Sun. May 5 Cherub and Seraph Choirs sing for both 

services
Fri. May 10 Hot lunch
Fri May 17 Family Fish Fry 4:30-7pm/ All Children’s Choirs 

Spring Concert 7pm.


